to dissect and liquidate units of Soviet partisans and left-wing underground inde-

pendence groups […] As a result, among others, Soviet partisans, members of the 

Polish Workers’ Party (PPR), People’s Guard (GL) and People’s Army (AL) and 

citizens of Jewish nationality were liquidated in the Białystok Voivodeship – 237 

(two hundred and thirty-seven people), in the Nowogródek Voivodeship – 790 

(seven hundred and ninety) people, in the Lublin Voivodeship – approx. 20 

(twenty) people.33

In this context, one can ask did the author include General Fieldorf in the 
statistics of “Polish-on-Jewish” crimes?34